## **Public Notice**

## NOTICE OF INVESTIGATION WORK AT EAST 99<sup>TH</sup> STREET, SECOND AVENUE AND FIRST AVENUE:

## Monday, October 26, 2009 to

## Friday, November 20, 2009

Con Edison will be conducting site characterization work as part of its environmental investigation of the former East 99<sup>th</sup> Street Manufactured Gas Plant site.

Con Edison will be conducting environmental investigation activities in the following areas:

- East 99th Street (north sidewalk)
- Second Avenue between E. 99th and E. 100th Streets
- First Avenue between E. 99th and E. 100th Streets

If you have any questions about these activities or Con Edison's program to address former manufactured gas plant sites, please call Con Edison at 877-602-6633. You can also call the New York State Department of Environmental Conservation Project Manager Liz Lukowski at 518-402-9662 or the New York State Department of Health Project Manager Stephanie Selmer at 800-458-1158, extension 2-7880.

